TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Po-Ne-Mah, Inc.		04/10/1996	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThermoSpectra Corporation	
Street Address:	8 East Forge Parkway	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02038	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	l 1550830 —	PO-NE-MAH DIGITAL ACQUISITON ANALYSIS & ARCHIVE SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com, ccwik@bakerlaw.com,

eburke@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen K. Burke

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen K. Burke
Signature:	/s/ Ellen K. Burke
Date:	02/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0276

900041113

Total Attachments: 2 source=BillofSalePonemah#page1.tif source=BillofSalePonemah#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0277

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale dated April ___, 1996 is executed and delivered by PO-NE-MAH, Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "Seller"), to ThermoSpectra Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Buyer").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to the Buyer, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold forever, all of the Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated April ___, 1996 among the Seller, the Buyer and the individual signatories thereto (the "Agreement")) owned by it or to which it holds other rights or interests.

The Seller, by its execution of this Bill of Sale, and the Buyer, by its acceptance of this Bill of Sale, hereby acknowledge and agree that neither the representations and warranties nor the rights and remedies of any party under the Agreement shall be deemed to be enlarged, modified or altered in any way by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller and the Buyer have caused this instrument to be duly executed under seal as of and on the date first above written.

SELLER:	BUYER:	
PO-NE-MAH, INC.	THERMOSPECTRA CORPORATION	
·	M-	
By:	By:	
Title:	Title:	

AA960960010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0278

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale dated April 10, 1996 is executed and delivered by PO-NE-MAH, Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "Seller"), to ThermoSpectra Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Buyer").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to the Buyer, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold forever, all of the Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 1996 among the Seller, the Buyer and the individual signatories thereto (the "Agreement")) owned by it or to which it holds other rights or interests.

The Seller, by its execution of this Bill of Sale, and the Buyer, by its acceptance of this Bill of Sale, hereby acknowledge and agree that neither the representations and warranties nor the rights and remedies of any party under the Agreement shall be deemed to be enlarged, modified or altered in any way by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller and the Buyer have caused this instrument to be duly executed under seal as of and on the date first above written.

SELLER:	BUYER:
PO-NE-MAH, INC.	THERMOSPECTRA CORPORATION
By: Mr. Korll	By: Title:

AA960960010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 02/01/2006